Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 DANIEL REGAN 2023-1000330

09/11/2023 10:01 AM

Pgs=4

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

#### RECORDING REOUESTED BY:

Assessor Parcel Number: 42-283-05

Daniel Regan

Dorisann Rockefeller-Regan

## WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Daniel Regan Dorisann Rockefeller-Regan 2302 Warwick Drive Santa Rosa, CA 95405

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

SAME AS ABOVE

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

# Trust Transfer Deed

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR DECLARES DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is \$ NONE

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, and in order to only change formal title, DANIEL M. REGAN and DORISANN ROCKEFELLER-REGAN, having a tenancy interest in the property described herein below. hereby grant all of our rights, titles, and interests in said real property to DANIEL MATHIAS REGAN and DORISANN ROCKEFELLER-REGAN Trustee of THE DANIEL AND DORISANN REGAN FAMILY TRUST, dated June 19, 2023, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas County, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### PARCEL ONE:

AN UNDIVIDED 1/51ST INTEREST IN AND TO THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM AA FOLLOWS.

- (A) AN UNDIVIDED 1/106THS INTEREST AS TENANTS-IN-COMMON, IN AND TO LOT 37 OF TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3 AS SHOWN ON THE NINTH AMENDED HAP RECORDED JULY 14, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. 182057, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY. STATE OR NEVADA. EXCEPT THEREFROM UNITS 039 THROUGH 080 (INCLUSIVE) AND UNITS 141 THROUGH 204 (INCLUSIVE) AS SHOWN AND DEFINED ON THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM PLAN RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 182051, OFFICIAL RECORDS OR DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.
- (B) UNIT NO. 059 AS SHOWN AND DEFINED ON SAID CONDOMINIUM PLAN.

#### PARCEL TWO:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS PARCEL "A" ON THE OFFICIAL HAP OR TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3, RECORDED JANUARY 22, 1973, AA DOCUMENT NO. 63805, RECORDS OR SAID COUNTY AND STATE, FOR ALL THOSE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED JANUARY 11, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63681, IN BOOK 173 1 PAGE 229 OR OFFICIAL RECORDS AND IN THE MODIFICATIONS THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 28, 1973 AS DOCUMENT NO. 69063 IN BOOK 973, PAGE 812 OR OFFICIAL RECORDS AND RECORDED JULY 21 1976 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1472 IN BOOK 776, PAGE 87 OR OFFICIAL RECORDS.

#### PARCEL THREE:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND RECREATIONAL PURPOSES AND FOR THE USE AND ENJOYMENT AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES OVER, ON AND THROUGH LOTS 29, 39, 40, AND 41 AS SHOWN ON TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3 - SEVENTH AMENDED MAP, RECORDED APRIL 9, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NO. 133178 OR OFFICIAL RECORDS OR DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OR NEVADA AND SUCH RECREATIONAL AREAS AS MAY BECOME A PART OF SAID TIMESHARE PROJECT, FOR ALL THOSE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS, RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1984, AA DOCUMENT NO. 96758 OR OFFICIAL RECORDS OR DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OR NEVADA.

#### PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPOSES AS GRANTED TO HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS IN DEED RE-RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63026, BEING OVER A PORTION OF PARCEL 26-A (DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT NO. 01112, RECORDED JUNE 17, 1976) IN SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, -AND —
- (B) AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPOSES, 32' WIDE, THE CENTERLINE OR WHICH IS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THE SEVENTH AMENDED HAP OF TAHOE VILLAGE NO. 3, RECORDED APRIL 9, 1986, AS DOCUMENT NO. 133178 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OR NEVADA.

#### PARCEL FIVE:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE A UNIT OF THE SAME UNIT TYPE AS DESCRIBED IN THE DECLARATION OF ANNEXATION OF THE RIDGE TAHOE PHASE FIVE RECORDED ON AUGUST 18, 1988, AS DOCUMENT NO. 184461 OR OFFICIAL IN RECORDS OR DOUGLAS COUNTY, IN WHICH AN INTEREST IS HEREBY CONVEYED REAL SUBPARAGRAPH (B) OF PARCEL ONE; AND THE NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE REAL PROPERTY REFERRED TO IN SUBPARAGRAPH (A) OF PARCEL ONE AND PARCELS TWO, THREE AND FOUR ABOVE FOR ALL OF THE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THE RIDGE TAHOE, RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1984, AS DOCUMENT NO. 96758 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, DURING ONE USE WEEKS WITHIN THE PRIME SEASON AS SAID QUOTED TERM IS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF ANNEXATION OF THE RIDGE TAHOE PHASE FIVE.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS MAY BE APPLIED TO ANY AVAILABLE UNIT OF SAME UNIT TYPE ON LOT 37 DURING SAID USE WEEK WITHIN SAID "USE SEASON".

Assessor Parcel Number: 42-283-05

Location: The Ridge Tahoe Timeshare, Nevada

together with all the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, and the reversions, remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

Dated 7/10/2023

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

State of CALIFORNIA

before me,

personally appeared DANIEL M. REGAN and DORISANN ROCKEFELLER-REGAN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

DYLAN JAMES EVANS Notary Public - California Sonoma County Commission # 2342469 My Comm. Expires Jan 19, 2025

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 42-283-05 b) c) d)	
2. Type of Property:  a)	-
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:  Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)  Transfer Tax Value:  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  \$\frac{0.00}{0.00}\$	
<ul> <li>4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u></li> <li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #</li></ul>	<u>if</u>
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:%  The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 ar NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.	id car
Signature Capacity Grantor/Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Daniel Regan Dorisann Rockefeller Regan int Name: Daniel Regan Dorisann Rockefeller Regan Address: 2302 Warwick Drive  City: Santa Rosa  State: CA Zip: 95405  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	ın
(required if not the seller or buyer) Print Name:Escrow #	
Address:	
City: State: Zip:  (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	_